10/06/07			S &						
DCT 0 6 2003 & RECC	12-19-2003		Attorney Docket <u>UD 051465-1</u>						
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	102627654 (with signed English translat	ion if neede	ttached original documents or copy thereof d).						
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):							
1. PATRIA AILON OY 2.		Name: AIL	осом оү						
3.		Address: NAULAKATU 3, FIN-33100 TAMPERE,							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		FINLAND							
3. Nature of conveyance:									
Assignment	Merger								
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? \textstyle \textstyl							
Other	Change of Address		130 110						
Execution Date(s): 1. March 12, 2003 2. 3.	(old address above)								
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s)								
Being filed together with a new application.									
Patent Application No.(s):		Patent No.(s): D463,793 S							
Additional numbers attached?									
5. Name and address of party to whom cor document should be mailed:	respondence concerning	6. Total nu	mber of applications and patents involved:						
Name: CYNTHIA R. MILLER			(37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> @ \$40.00 each						
Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61st Street		Check							
New York, N.Y. 10023 ,	į	Author	rized to be charged in whole or in part to:						
		8. Deposit account number: 12-0425							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE?									
9. Signature: CYNTHIA R. MILLER Name of Person Signing	(mylunk)	Mi	October 2, 2003 Date						
Total number of pages including covershe /18/2003 DBYRNE 00000135 D463793		s: 3							

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Patria Ailon Oy**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Naulakatu 3, FIN-33100 Tampere, Finland (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Design Registration No. US D463 793 S in the United States of America:

AND WHEREAS, Ailocom Oy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Naulakatu 3, FIN-33100 Tampere, Finland (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Design Registration,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Design Application, including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Design Registration in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

document o								ASSIC	NOR	has	executed, 2	this 2003.
Attest:	Sir	p1 A				Patri Lut H	ia Ail	on Oy Hor Haki	tor a (g	l es	,	
document o	on								GNEE		executed 3.	this
Attest: X	-	on L	Ву	":	1	Ailoc Hā/	om 0 - nā\ā					

RECORDED: 10/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0742